Highlander School

9120 Plano Road • Dallas, TX 75238 • 214-348-3220

Tuition and Fee Schedule for 2020-2021 Early Childhood Returning Families

Admission Fee

This one time fee of \$500 may be paid as follows:

Enrollment in Early Childhood	\$ 250
Enrollment in Elementary	\$ 250

Tuition	<u>Annual</u>	<u>Semester</u>	Monthly
	(Due 6/1/20)	(Due 6/1/20 & 12/1/20)	(Due 6/1/20-5/1/21)
Pre-K II, three half days	\$ 3,040	\$ 1,565	\$ 275
Pre-K II, three half days + Enrichment	\$ 3,850	\$ 1,980	\$ 350
Pre-K II, three full days	\$ 4,150	\$ 2,140	\$ 375
Pre-K I, three half days	\$ 3,590	\$ 1,850	\$ 325
Pre-K I, three half days + Enrichment	\$ 4,540	\$ 2,340	\$ 410
Pre-K I, three full days	\$ 5,195	\$ 2,675	\$ 470
Kindergarten, five half days	\$ 5,125	\$ 2,640	\$ 460
Kindergarten, five half days + Enrichment	\$ 7,245	\$ 3,730	\$ 650
Kindergarten, five full days	\$ 9,625	\$ 4,815	\$ 865

Regardless of payment plan, checks received after the 5th of the month will be considered delinquent. Statements will be mailed to delinquent accounts and a fee of \$25 per student will be charged. An additional \$25 fee will be charged for each subsequent month the payment is late. A charge of \$35 will be added to returned checks.

Sibling Discount

Families who have at least one child enrolled in elementary school at Highlander and one or more children enrolled in early childhood classes will receive a discount on tuition. Please contact the office for details.

Activity Fee

This fee is paid each year and includes expenses for textbook use, computer lab, field trip admission and transportation, cooking, and art supplies. All material will remain the property of Highlander School, Inc. The activity fee does not cover lunch, school supplies, or special class-related fees. Activity fees are due by January 31, 2020. After this date, there is a \$75 late fee per student.

Pre-K II, three half days	\$ 415
Pre-K II, three half days + Enrichment	\$ 430
Pre-K II, three full days	\$ 465
Pre-K I, three half days	\$ 510
Pre-K I, three half days + Enrichment	\$ 570
Pre-K I, three full days	\$ 655
Kindergarten, five half days	\$ 625
Kindergarten, five half days + Enrichment	\$ 710
Kindergarten, five full days	\$ 755

Testing Fee

Testing will be conducted for current students enrolling in Highlander kindergarten. This fee is paid at the time of testing. Test scores will be reviewed during Spring conferences.

Kindergarten \$ 50

Tutoring

Tutoring information on summer refresher courses will be addressed during Spring conferences. Weekly fee for small group sessions is \$100. Weekly fee for individual sessions is \$200.

School Supplies

All school supplies are ordered in May. Fees vary by grade and run from \$30 - \$55.

Refund Policy

When a Tuition Agreement has been executed by parent & school, there will be NO REFUND OF ANY FEES OR TUITION OBLIGATION. In the event a student is withdrawn for any reason, tuition for the entire year is due.

THERE CAN BE NO EXCEPTION TO THIS POLICY.